
Note:   W = Writing Intensive Course 
              C = Computational Course  

 
AA Course Sequence Guide - Full-Time Enrollment  

Mass Communications/Journalism Pathway  
Associate in Arts Degree | Code: 10600 | 60 Credits 

Effective Term: Fall 2024 (2247) 

SEMESTER Course ID Course Title Credits Pre/Corequisites 

 
 
 
 
 

Semester 1 

 

ENC 1101 (W) 

 

English Composition I 

 

3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education reading and writing 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, 
placement score, or eligible exemption). 

SLS 1510 Preparing for Student Success 3 
 

MGF 1130 (C) Mathematical Thinking    3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the 
Developmental Education mathematics 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by 
course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

JOU 1100 Basic Reporting 3 
 

TOTAL CREDITS 12 
 

Semester 2 

ENC 1102 (W) English Composition II 3 Prerequisite: ENC 1101 

MGF 1131 (C) Mathematics in Context 3 

Prerequisite: Pre req - Student must meet the 
Developmental Education mathematics 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, 
placement score, or eligible exemption). 

CGS 1060C  
Introduction to Computer Technology & 
Applications 4 

 

HUM 1020 Humanities 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 13 
 

Semester 3 

 
SPC 1017 (W) 

 
Introduction to Communication 

 
3 
 

 

MMC 2000 Introduction to Mass Communications 3 
 

BSC 1005 General Education Biology 3 
 

 ENT 1501 Fundamentals of Changemaking and 
Social Innovation 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12 
 

Semester 4 

JOU 2200 Editing and Makeup 3 Prerequisite: JOU 1100 

POS 2041 American Federal Government 3  

ESC 1000 General Education Earth Science 3  

PSY 2012 Introduction to Psychology 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12 
 

Semester 5 

 PHI 2010 (W) Introduction to Philosophy 3  

JOU 1946 Journalism Internship 3 Prerequisite: JOU 1100 and permission of 
department faculty.  

SYG 2230 Multi-Ethnic America 3  

CRW 2001 Creative Writing 1 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12 
 

PROGRAM TOTAL 60 
 

 



Note:   W = Writing Intensive Course 
              C = Computational Course  

 
 

AA Course Sequence Guide - Part-Time Enrollment      
Mass Communications/Journalism Pathway 

Associate in Arts Degree | Code: 10600 | 60 Credits 
Effective Term: Fall 2024 (2247) 

SEMESTER Course ID Course Title Credits Pre/Co-Requisites 

 
 
 
 

Semester 1 

 

ENC 1101 (W) 

 

English Composition I 

 

3 

Student must meet the Developmental Education reading 
and writing requirements in State Rule 6A- 10.0315 (by 
course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

SLS 1510 Preparing for Student Success 3  

MGF 1130 (C) Mathematical Thinking    3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education mathematics requirements in State Rule 6A-
10.0315 (by course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

 
 
 

Semester 2 

JOU 1100 Basic Reporting 3  

ENC 1102 (W) English Composition II 3 Prerequisite: ENC 1101 

MGF 1131 (C) Mathematics in Context 3 

Prerequisite: Pre req - Student must meet the 
Developmental Education mathematics requirements in 
State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, placement score, or 
eligible exemption). 

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 3 

MMC 2000 Introduction to Mass Communications 3 
 

   BSC 1005 General Education Biology 3  

SPC 1017 Introduction to Communication 3 
 

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 4 

CGS 1060C  Introduction to Computer Technology & 
Applications 4 

 

HUM 1020    Humanities 3  

POS 2041 American Federal Government 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 10  

Semester 5 

JOU 2200 Editing and Makeup 3 Prerequisite: JOU 1100 

 ENT 1501 Fundamentals of Changemaking and 
Social Innovation 3  

ESC 1000 General Education Earth Science 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 6 

PSY 2012 Introduction to Psychology 3  

JOU 1946 Journalism Internship 3 Prerequisite: JOU 1100 and permission of department 
faculty. 

TOTAL CREDITS 6  

Semester 7 

PHI 2010 (W) Introduction to Philosophy 3  

SYG 2230 Multi-Ethnic America 3  

CRW 2001 Creative Writing 1 3  
 TOTAL CREDITS 9  

  PROGRAM TOTAL 60  
 


